

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7335 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abhay Kumar Yadav And 4 Others

Respondent :- Union Of India And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar Tiwari, Santosh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Gyan Prakash Ashthna

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Sri Gyan Prakash Ashthna, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all the respondents. He prays for and is allowed three weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may also be filed within one week, thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

In the meantime, any selection made shall remain subject to outcome of present petition.

Order Date :- 23.7.2019

M. ARIF