

Court No. - 59

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7335 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abhay Kumar Yadav And 4 Others

Respondent :- Union Of India And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Santosh Kumar Tiwari, Santosh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Gyan Prakash Ashthna

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Counter affidavit filed today is taken on record.

One week time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, list thereafter.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 13.2.2020

Jaideep/-