

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7335 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abhay Kumar Yadav And 4 Others

Respondent :- Union Of India And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Atipriya Gautam, Santosh Kumar Tiwari, Santosh Yadav, Vinod Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Annapurna Singh, Gyan Prakash

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari, J.

1. Supplementary counter affidavit filed by Ms. Annapurna Singh Chandel, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 4, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted a week's time to file supplementary rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this case on 06.03.2025 at 2:00 P.M.

Order Date :- 27.2.2025
Abhishek Sri.